## UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION 2

290 Broadway New York, New York 10007-1866

IN THE MATTER OF:	CONSENT AGREEMENT AND FINAL ORDER
Township of Belleville	FINAL ORDER
152 Washington Ave.	
Belleville, NJ 07109	DOCKET No. SDWA-02-2020-8401
Respondent,	
Belleville Water Department (NJ0701001)	
Proceeding Pursuant to Section 1414(g)(3)(B) of the Safe Drinking Water Act, 42 U.S.C. §300g-3(g)(3)(B)	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
I certify that, on July 22, 2020 I e-mailed a copy of this "Final Consent Agreement and Final Order" to the following person at the address listed below:	
Anthony D. Iacono, Town	ship Manager
aiacono@bellevillenj.org	
I e-mailed this "Consent Agreement and Final Order" to Karen Maples (maples.karen@epa.gov) the office of the Regional Hearing Clerk, United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2.	
Date: July 22, 2020	
New York, New York  Nicole Foley Kra	